
Some important notes: 

 A reminder that we will be holding our annual Father’s Day Stall on Tuesday, 28 August (Kinder to Yr 2) and 
Wednesday, 29 August (Yr 3 to Yr 6).  Gifts range in price from $1 to $6.  Students will purchase gifts with 
their class following a roster.  Students are welcome to purchase more than one gift. 

 We are looking forward to celebrating Father’s Day this Friday, 31 August.  We hope lots of male role models 
will join us for a BBQ breakfast from 7am and some fun activities followed by a whole school Liturgy at 9am.   

 We are very excited to be participating in ‘A Fiver for a Farmer’ to help raise drought awareness and money 
for our farmers and rural communities in need.  On Friday, as part of our Father’s Day celebrations, we ask 
that our school community come to school dressed as a farmer for a small donation.  A donation table will be 
in the hall and some of our farmer students will be collecting donations around the playground.  Keep an eye 
out for these students!  All donations on the day will go to www.afiverforafarmer.com.au. 

 Please find attached information on the Indigenous Parent Engagement Day on Friday, 14 September 
which has been organised by the Aboriginal Education Department of the Catholic Schools Office.  Please 
contact Mrs Leahy if you have any questions. 

 Thank you to all those families that have completed the updated Photo Permission Forms.  If you haven’t  
already done so, please complete and return at your earliest convenience. 

 We are busy preparing for our school concert.  Please ensure you have Thursday, 27 September marked in 
your calendar as you wouldn’t want to miss this special event.  Further information will be sent in the coming 
weeks. 

I hope all the amazing fathers and male role models in our community have a wonderful day on Sunday!!  

Kellie Prendergast 
Acting Principal 

St Brendan’s NETMASt Brendan’s NETMA  
Week 6, Term 3 

Monday, 27 August 2018 

Happy Father’s DayHappy Father’s Day  

Direct your children  
onto the right path,  
and when they are older,  
they will not leave it. 

Proverbs 22:6 

http://www.afiverforafarmer.com.au


Tue 28 Aug: Circle of Security (8:30am - 11am) 

Father’s Day Stall (Day 1) 

Wed 29 Aug: Father’s Day Stall (Day 2) 

Thu 30 Aug: Robotics Interschool Competition (Stage 3) 

Fri 31 Aug: Storytime (8:50am - 9:30am) 

Father’s Day Breakfast & Liturgy 

Mon 3 Sep: Surf Life Saving Visit (K-6) 

Tue 4 Sep: Circle of Security (8:30am - 11am) 

Broken Bay Primary Athletics Carnival  

Wed 5 Sep: Kinder Transition (8:45am - 10:15am) 

Yrs 1 & 2 - Stage 1 Mass (9am) 

Fri 7 Sep: K-6 Assembly & Kinder Showcase (8:20am) 

Storytime (8:50am - 9:30am) 

Tue 11 Sep: Circle of Security (8:30am - 11am) 

Wed 12 Sep: Yrs 3 & 4 - Stage 2 Mass (9am) 

Thu 13 Sep: Cricket Gala Day (Harry Moore Oval) 

Fri 14 Sep: Storytime (8:50am - 9:30am) 

CSO Indigenous Parent Engagement Day  

(9:30am - 2pm) 

Tue 18 Sep: Circle of Security (8:30am - 11am) 

Wed 19 Sep: Kindergarten Mass (9am) 

Thu 20 Sep: Full Dress Rehearsal for School Concert 

Fri 21 Sep: Years 3-6 Assembly (8:20am) 

Storytime (8:50am - 9:30am) 

Netball Gala Day 

Fri 27 Sep: School Concert  

(matinee & evening performances) 

Fri 28 Sep: LAST DAY OF TERM 3 

Mon 15 Oct: Staff Development Day (Pupil Free Day) 

Tue 16 Oct: FIRST DAY OF TERM 4 

I would like to congratulate  
Alexandra T from 4 Green  

on taking part in the  
World's Greatest Shave  

for the Leukaemia Foundation.   

Alexandra raised money to  
help give Aussie families  

facing blood cancer the emotional and 
practical support they need.   

Friday, 31 August 2018 
 

Students and carers are invited to dress as a Farmer  
for a small donation (whatever you can afford). 

 Class Class Rose 

K Blue Dylan V Leo W Zara O 

K Green Haven C Ronan N Indie J 

K Red Ayden S Cleo R Cruze M 

1 Blue Sophia R Bridgette C Lacey D 

1 Green Ethan S Munro P Ava-Lily A 

1 Red Thomas D Paige M Ella W 

2 Blue Amelia D Milla J Ella-Rose S 

2 Green David G Sharlotte L Jayden B 

2 Red Ruby P Austin L Isla R 

3 Blue Imogen S Alexandra K Lilly D 

3 Green Ty J Jade P Ben B 

3 Red Charlotte A Kirah G Natayah P 

4 Blue Leeshia K Jarid S Charlie M 

4 Green Tayah C Izac S Mackenzie J 

4 Red Izzak C Hailey D Leilani C 

5 Blue Jordyss W Kirra Y Jayden H 

5 Green Bailey D Monika M Joslyn S 

5 Red Skyla W Mia S Hayden T 

6 Blue Thomas S Noah M Madison H 

6 Red Beckah G Mikayla B Chloe D 

HIVE K-2    


